SCHEDULE "A" - Administration

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Civil Marriage Solemnization Services	Any day outside City of Dryden boundaries (change/cancellation see Note 2)	\$566.50	January 1, 2023
Civil Marriage Solemnization Services	Monday to Friday within City of Dryden limits (change/cancellation see Note 2)	\$356.00	January 1, 2023
Civil Marriage Solemnization Services	Renewal of Vows Service (change/cancellation see Note 2)	\$239.00	January 1, 2023
Civil Marriage Solemnization Services	Rental of Council Chambers per Ceremony (change/cancellation see Note 2)	\$83.00	January 1, 2023
Civil Marriage Solemnization Services	Saturday and Sunday within City of Dryden limits (change/cancellation see Note 2	\$411.00	
Flags	Canadian Flags - Various sizes	Note 1	July 19, 2010
Flags	Ontario Flags - Various sizes	Note 1	July 19, 2010
Flags	City of Dryden Flags - Various sizes	Note 1	July 19, 2010
Marriage License	Marriage License	\$152.00	
Marriage License	Marriage License (With Affidavit of First Nations Status & Residency)	\$51.00	January 1, 2023
Other	City of Dryden Promotional Clothing and Goods	Note 1	July 19, 2010
Other Permits	Parade Permit (per day)	\$18.00	January 1, 2023
Notes	Temporary Street Closure Permit (per day) Note 1: Price subject to cost of items	\$18.00	January 1, 2023
	Note 2: •Requests to Change Date/Time = \$50 fee when applicable. •Cancellation made less than 30 days prior to date of booked Ceremony = No Refund. •Cancellation made 31-120 days prior to booked Ceremony = Refund of Solemnization Fee/Charge less \$50 Administration Fee. •Cancellation made 121 days or more prior to booked Ceremony = 50% Refund. •No Refund will be issued if the applicant(s) fail to appear for the Ceremony.		

SCHEDULE "B" - Airport

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Aircraft Parking	Aircraft Weight - less than 5,000 kg (daily fee) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$13.40	January 1, 2024
Aircraft Parking	Aircraft Weight - less than 5,000 kg (monthly fee) ** - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$106.20	January 1, 2024
Aircraft Parking	Aircraft Weight - more than 5,000 kg but less than 10,000 kg (daily fee) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$21.80	January 1, 2024
Aircraft Parking	Aircraft Weight - more than 5,000 kg but less than 10,000 kg (monthly fee) ** - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$374.30	January 1, 2024
Aircraft Parking	Aircraft Weight - more than 10,000 kg but less than 30,000 kg (daily fee) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$37.40	January 1, 2024
Aircraft Parking	Aircraft Weight - more than 10,000 kg but less than 30,000 kg (monthly fee) ** - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$743.50	January 1, 2024
Aircraft Parking	Aircraft Weight - more than 30,000 kg but less than 60,000 kg (daily fee) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$56.60	January 1, 2024
Aircraft Parking	Aircraft Weight - more than 30,000 kg but less than 60,000 kg (monthly fee) ** - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$1,144.30	January 1, 2024
Aircraft Parking	Aircraft Weight - more than 60,000 kg but less than 100,000 kg (daily fee) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$85.40	January 1, 2024
Aircraft Parking	Aircraft Weight - more than 60,000 kg but less than 100,000 kg (monthly fee) ** - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$1,716.80	January 1, 2024
Aircraft Parking	Winter Rates: Price Per Heater - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$8.70	January 1, 2024
ATB Rates	Baggage/Industrial Area (per metre squared/year)	\$296.80	January 1, 2024
ATB Rates	Counter (per metre squared/year)	\$481.60	January 1, 2024
ATB Rates	Counter Other (per metre squared/year)	\$546.80	January 1, 2024
ATB Rates	Office Space (per metre squared/year)	\$355.40	January 1, 2024
ATB Rates	Ticket Counter (per metre squared/year)	\$549.90	January 1, 2024
ATB Rates	Vehicle Concession min fee (per month)	greater of \$53.20 or 3%	January 1, 2024
ATB Rates	Industrial (per metre squared/year)	\$301.88	
ATB Rates	Vending Machines (per year)	7% of revenue+215.78	January 1, 2024
ATB Rates	Display Cases (per year)	\$657.90	•
ATB Rates	Pamphlet Advertising - Half Page (per year)	\$53.20	, ,
ATB Rates	Pamphlet Advertising - Full Page (per year)	\$106.20	•

SCHEDULE "B" - Airport

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
ATB Rates	TV Digital Advertising - Monthly Flat Rate - 30 second slide	\$42.44	January 1, 2024
ATB Rates	TV Digital Advertising - Monthly Flat Rate - Dedicated Monitor	\$132.70	•
Car Rental Stall	Parking	Lease Agreement	
General Terminal Fees	126-156 Seats (fee per flight) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$425.40	January 1, 2024
General Terminal Fees	157-200 Seats (fee per flight) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$530.50	January 1, 2024
General Terminal Fees	16-25 Seats (fee per flight) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$46.55	January 1, 2024
General Terminal Fees	26-45 Seats (fee per flight) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$84.87	January 1, 2024
General Terminal Fees	46-60 Seats (fee per flight) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$124.60	January 1, 2024
General Terminal Fees	61-89 Seats (fee per flight) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$173.20	January 1, 2024
General Terminal Fees	90-125 Seats (fee per flight) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$249.00	January 1, 2024
General Terminal Fees	06 to 15 seats (fee per flight) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$28.20	January 1, 2024
Equipment Rates	1/2 Ton (per hour)	\$33.10	January 1, 2024
Equipment Rates	Airport Operator (mandatory for ALL Equipment) (per hour)	\$45.50	January 1, 2024
Equipment Rates	Blower (per hour)	\$178.40	January 1, 2024
Equipment Rates	Grader (per hour)	\$111.60	January 1, 2024
Equipment Rates	Loader (per hour)	\$95.00	January 1, 2024
Equipment Rates	Sweeper (per hour)	\$156.10	January 1, 2024
Equipment Rates	Tractor mower combo (per hour)	\$167.30	January 1, 2024
Equipment Rates	Sand truck (per hour)	\$78.00	January 1, 2024
Equipment Rates	Plow Truck (per hour)	\$78.00	January 1, 2024
Flight Landing Fees	Aircraft Weight - More than 21,000 kg, but less than 45,000 kg (domestic)(per 1000 kg) Government Surcharge Applicable	\$5.50	January 1, 2024
Flight Landing Fees	Aircraft Weight - More than 45,000 kg (per 1000 kg) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$6.20	January 1, 2024
Flight Landing Fees	Aircraft Weight - Not more than 21,000 kg (per 1000 kg) - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$4.40	January 1, 2024
Flight Landing Fees	Minimum Fee - Piston - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$10.20	January 1, 2024
Flight Landing Fees	Minimum Fee - Jet/Turbine - Government Surcharge Applicable	\$15.20	January 1, 2024
Flight Landing Fees	Medevac	\$260.00	October 1, 2023
Fuel Surcharge for Aviation Fuel	Av Gas (per litre)	Lease Agreements	

SCHEDULE "B" - Airport

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Fuel Surcharge for Aviation			
Fuel	Jet Fuel (per litre)	Lease Agreements	
Fuel Surcharge for Aviation			
Fuel	Lub Oil (per litre)	Lease Agreements	
Land Rental	Beside ATB, hydro and road access (per metre squared/year)	\$6.50 (Note 3)	January 1, 2024
Land Rental	Hydro and road access (per metre squared/year)	\$2.10 (Note 3)	January 1, 2024
Land Rental	Either hydro or road access (per metre squared/year)	\$1.60 (Note 3)	January 1, 2024
	Charge to airlines for paying passengers (per passenger fee) - Government Surcharge		
Passenger Departure Fee	Applicable	\$19.20	January 1, 2024
Vehicle Parking	Auto electrical plug-in (per day or any portion thereof)	\$8.60	January 1, 2024
Vehicle Parking	Auto Parking (per day or any portion thereof)	\$9.60	January 1, 2024
Vehicle Parking	Auto Parking (per month) **	\$138.00	January 1, 2024
Vehicle Parking	Auto Parking (per year) **	\$1,167.10	January 1, 2024
Water Rate	Flat Rate Per Month	\$69.10	January 1, 2024
Notes	** by arrangement / lease only		
	Note 3 - Negotiated subject to market condition.		
Note: Government (Federal & Provincial) surcharge is 25% to apply to all owned, operated, and contract	ed aircraft on charges n	oted above

SCHEDULE "C" - Child Care Program

Fees and Charges for Child Care Programs removed effective January 1, 2020

SCHEDULE "D" - Finance

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
General	Non Sufficient Funds (N.S.F. cheque processing fee)	\$32.60	January 1, 2024
General	Pre Authorized Payment - Stop Payment Admin Fee	\$32.60	January 1, 2024
General	Mailing of Receipt	\$5.20	January 1, 2024
General	Emailing of Receipt	\$3.70	January 1, 2024
General	Interest on Outstanding General Accounts Receivable	2.00%	
Parking Permits	Municipal Parking Lot - Day Permit	\$4.40	January 1, 2024
Parking Permits	Municipal Parking Lot - Month Permit	\$42.70	January 1, 2024
Parking Permits	Municipal Parking Lot - Annual Permit	\$426.50	January 1, 2024
Transit	MyLift Service - Per Ride	\$3.20	January 1, 2024
Tax Information	Tax Account Reprint (per copy)	\$5.50	January 1, 2024
Tax Information	Tax Certificate	\$65.30	January 1, 2024
Tax Information	Tax Certificate (Short notice less than 24 hours)	\$87.10	January 1, 2024
MAT	Municipal Accommodation Tax Non-Reporting/Remittance Fee	\$266.60	January 1, 2024
Municipal Tax Sale Act	All Tax Registration and Tax Sale activity (see Note)	cost recovery	

Note:

Tax Registration and Tax Sale activity includes, but not limited to; Professional Services Engagement Fees, Title & Execution Searches, Registration of Tax Certificate, Notifications, Statutory Declarations, Cancelation Certificates, Advertising, Tender Admin/Auction Fees, Property Appraisals, Tax Deed Registration, Payment out of Court, Printing, Copying, Mail/Postage, and Legal.

SCHEDULE "E" - Fire Service

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Fire Safety Training	Fire Safety Training (e.g. Fire Extinguisher Training)	\$75.00/hour	January 1, 2024
Inspections	Inspections on Request	\$150.00/hour	January 1, 2021
Inspections	Letters of Compliance / File Search	\$85.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Mask Fit Test	\$45.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Air Cylinder Refill	\$15.00/cylinder	January 1, 2024
Other	Preventable False Alarm Response	Note 4	January 1, 2021
Other	Fire Reports (e.g. Insurance Adjustors Request)	\$85.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Keybox	\$275.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Combination Smoke/CO Alarm	\$85.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Training Room Rental (full day)	\$175.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Training Room Rental (half day)	\$85.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Propane Facility - Review of Level 1 Risk and Safety Management Plan (RSMP)	\$545.00	January 1, 2023
Other	Propane Facility - Review of Level 2 Risk and Safety Management Plan (RSMP)	\$2,180.00	January 1, 2023
Permits	Burn Permit	\$30.00	January 1, 2019
Response	Charge MTO - Out of Town Emergency Calls under Highway Act - participating province	Note 4	January 1, 2020
Response	Standby Charges	Note 4	January 1, 2021
Response	Response to Natural Gas Emergencies	Note 4	
Response	Hazardous Materials Spills	MTO Rate plus cost recovery for consumables	
Response	Illicit Drug Labs and/or Marijuana Grow Operations	MTO Rate plus cost recovery for consumables	
Response	Response to Open Air Fires	Note 4	January 1, 2020
Response	Other Fire Department Cost Recoveries	MTO Rate plus cost recovery for consumables	
Notes	Note 4: Fees are based on rates set by the Ministry of Transportation.		

Hazardous Materials Spills - to recover actual costs for consumable materials, in addition to the hourly cost of the fire dept response for any response involving the containment or clean-up of a hazardous materials spill. Cost will be billed to the person having control of the pollutant

SCHEDULE "E" - Fire Service

_			
Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date

Illicit Drug Labs and/or Marijuana Grow Operations - to recover actual costs for consumable materials, in addition to the hourly cost of the fire dept response for any response involving an illicit drug lab and/or marijuana grow operation

Inspections on Request - this fee applies to all fire prevention inspections that are initiated at the request of the property owner or agent. These inspection requests may be for the purpose of a property sale, accreditation, licensing, at the request of an insurance company, to obtain compliance with other regulations (long term care, day care etc.) or for any other purpose wher the inspection is requested and not initiated by the fire department.

Other Fire Department Cost Recoveries - a *property owner may be responsible for the costs required to retain a private contractor or rental of specialized equipment in order to protect persons and property and/or in order to preserve property and/or evidence and/or eliminate an emergency or risk; further a *property owner may be responsible for the costs incurred associated with an insured peril, fire and or other property related incidents, these costs may also be recovered as part of this by-law such as the current MTO rate per vehicle per hour, plus personnel costs, the use of firefighting foam, dry chemical extinguishing devices plus any additional costs for each and every incident.

*Property Owner means the registered owner of property or any person, firm, corporation, partnership or society and their heirs, executors, administrators or other legal representatives, including a property manager, tenant, occupant, mortgagee in possession, receiver, manager, trustee or trustee in bankruptcy or any other person having use, occupation, charge or control over the property or any portion thereof.

Preventable False Alarm Response - this fee is chargeable to the owner of the property at which the fire alarm was activated, as defined in Section 1 of the Ontario Fire Code, O. Reg. 213/07 as amended, for every third and subsequent occurrence in a 12 month period, where fire department vehicles are dispatched, and it's determined by the fire department that the response was due to a Preventable Fire Alarm or the failure to notify the department that the system was being tested or worked on.

Response to Natural Gas Emergencies - for Fire Dept response to a natural gas incident and determines that the incident was caused directly by a person or company who has failed to take reasonable precautions inlcuding getting a utility locate and/or following proper guidelines regarding digging around utility services

Response to Open Air Fires - for Fire Dept response to any unauthorized open-air fire or an open-fire that is being conducted in contravention of the guidelines for conducting a controlled open-air burn

Standby Charges - requests may include, but not limited to, providing coverage at special events, providing standby services to a business or providing coverage where fire supression and/or rescue services is mandated to be present

SCHEDULE "F" - Library

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Membership Fees	Non-Resident Membership (per person) - annual	\$70.00	January 1, 2021
Membership Fees	Non-Resident Temporary (per person) - 3 months	\$20.00	
Membership Fees	Replacement Library Card (Resident and Non-Resident)	\$2.00	July 19, 2010
Membership Fees	Student Membership (K - 12)	Free	January 1, 2016
Membership Fees	Resident Membership	Free	July 19, 2010
Other	7-Day loan period items (per day)	\$0.50	
Other	DVDs (per day)	\$2.00	July 19, 2010
Other	Lost/Damaged Items - standard price according to price list	Replacement Cost + \$5 processing fee	
Other	Overdue Charges (14 day loans including Adult, Teen, Children's and Audio)	\$0.25	January 1, 2018
Other	Missing Barcode	\$1.00	April 1, 2016
Other	Damaged Case (DVD, Blu-ray or Audiobook)	\$2.00	April 1, 2016
	Damaged Book Cover	\$3.00	April 1, 2016
Other	Items Requiring Extraordinary Cleaning	\$2.00	April 1, 2016
Other	Photocopying (per page - B&W)	\$0.35	April 1, 2016
Other	Photocopying (per page - Colour)	\$0.50	January 1, 2023
Other	Exam Invigilation	\$50.00	January 1, 2020
Room Rental	Basement Meeting Room (Hourly - Non-Profit Rate)	\$10.00	
Room Rental	Basement Meeting Room (Daily - Non-Profit Rate)	\$50.00	January 1, 2018
Room Rental	Basement Meeting Room (Hourly - All other renters)	\$20.00	April 1, 2016
Room Rental	Basement Meeting Room (Daily - All Other Renters)	\$100.00	April 1, 2016
Room Rental	Basement Meeting Room (Hourly - After Hours fee)	\$30.00	June 20, 2022
Other	Button supplies - 1 1/4 pin back (per button)	\$0.75	June 20, 2022
Other	Button supplies - 1 1/4 magnet back (per button)	\$1.50	June 20, 2022
Other	Button supplies - 2 1/4 pin back (per button)	\$1.00	June 20, 2022
Other	Button supplies - 2 1/4 magnet back (per button)	\$2.00	June 20, 2022

SCHEDULE "G" - Museum

			Effective
Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Date
Admission Fees	Members & Children 6 & under	Free	July 19, 2010
Admission Fees	Non-Members over 6 years of age	\$4.00	January 1, 2023
Books	Yesterday – Book of Sketches	\$5.00	July 21, 2017
Books	2010 Centennial Book	\$10.00	January 1, 2018
Books	Carved from the Wilderness Book	\$10.00	January 1, 2018
Membership Fees	Corporate Membership	minimum of \$105.00	January 1, 2023
Membership Fees	Family Membership	\$27.43	January 1, 2023
Membership Fees	Individual Membership	\$23.01	January 1, 2023
Membership Fees	Patron Membership	\$32.00 - \$59.00	January 1, 2024
Membership Fees	School Membership	\$210.00	January 1, 2023
Membership Fees	Sustaining Membership	\$60 - \$108.00	January 1, 2023
Other	Encapsulation (per sq.in.)	\$0.10	January 1, 2021
Other	Photocopying per copy (black & white)	\$0.50	January 1, 2023
Other	Printing per page (black & white)	\$0.50	January 1, 2023
Other	Printing per page (in colour)	\$1.00	January 1, 2021
Other	Digitizing	\$6.00 per 1/2 hour	January 1, 2023
Other	Research Fee (30 minutes complimentary, additional time is per hour	\$25.00 / hour	January 1, 2022
Other	Image Use (commercial and marketing), per photograph	\$5.00	January 1, 2022
Other	Rental - Gazebo	\$85.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Rental - Gazebo (set up)	\$165.00	January 1, 2023
Other	Outdoor Chair Rental (25 chairs) - per day	\$65.00	January 1, 2023
Other	Educational Kit - one-week rental	\$15.00 per week	January 1, 2021
Other	Digital Education Kit, based on temporary exhibits	\$10.00	January 1, 2021

SCHEDULE "H" - Outdoor Rec. Facilities

Description	Resident Fee	Non-Resident Fee	Effective Date
Adults per hour/per ball diamond	\$31.50	\$40.62	January 1, 2024
Youth/Senior per hour/per ball diamond	\$14.42	\$19.29	January 1, 2024
Schools per hour/per ball diamond	\$14.42	\$19.29	January 1, 2024
Ball Tournament per day - Youth/Adult/Senior	\$223.63	\$245.31	January 1, 2024
Lights per hour/per diamond	\$8.05	\$9.73	January 1, 2024
Sandy Beach Pavilion rental (per hour)	\$49.65	\$66.19	January 1, 2024
Sandy Beach Pavilion rental (per day)	\$197.35	\$245.31	January 1, 2024
Rotary Park Building rental (per hour)	\$49.65	\$66.19	January 1, 2024
Rotary Park Building rental (per day)	\$197.35	\$245.31	January 1, 2024
Adults - per hour/per soccer field	\$57.08	\$68.85	January 1, 2024
Youth/Senior - per hour/soccer field	\$35.31	\$42.65	January 1, 2024
Schools per hour/per soccer field	\$35.31	\$42.65	January 1, 2024
Soccer Tournament per day - Youth/Adult/Senior	\$335.40	\$367.96	January 1, 2024
Use of any of the above facilities without pre-booking	2 x Above		January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE "I" - Planning

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Consent/Minor			
Variance	Pre-consultation Fee - MV and Consent Applications - not deemed complete	\$250.00	January 1, 2024
Consent/Minor Variance	Comment Application	#050.00	I 4 0004
Consent/Minor	Consent Application	\$850.00	January 1, 2024
Variance	Consent Application Additional Lot	\$325.00	January 1, 2024
Consent/Minor	Consent Application Additional Edit	ψ020.00	bandary 1, 2024
Variance	Encroachment Agreement	\$358.00	January 1, 2024
Consent/Minor		·	* *
Variance	Minor Variance - Application	\$590.00	January 1, 2024
Consent/Minor	Minor Variance - After the Fact Application		
Variance	(already constructed without required Municipal approvals)	2x MV Fee	January 1, 2023
Consent/Minor			
Variance	Deeming By-Law + Legal or Professional Fees	\$465.00	, ,
Fee for Service	Building Inspector Services	\$100.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Development Agreement + Legal or Professional Fees	\$410.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Amendment to Development Agreement + Legal or Professional Fees	\$230.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Compliance Letter	\$86.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Printed Copy of GIS Map or survey on file	\$15.90	January 1, 2024
Other	Paper Copy of Zoning By-law, Official Plan or other By-Laws	\$25.00	January 1, 2023
Other	Validation of Title	\$628.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Assign Property Address as a result of Consent	\$185.00	January 1, 2024
Other	OLT Appeal Fee	\$375.00	March 12, 2024
Site Plan	Site Plan Control Agreement + Legal or Professional Fees	\$1,230.00	January 1, 2024
Site Plan	Site Plan Control Agreement Amendment + Legal or Professional Fees	\$550.00	•
Site Plan	Pre-Consulation Fee for Site Plan Control	\$325.00	March 12, 2024
Subdivision	Subdivision Application + Legal or Professional Fees	\$3,265.00	January 1, 2024
Cabaiviolori	Cubalivision Application + Legal of 1 Tolessional 1 ees	ψ5,205.00	January 1, 2024
Subdivision	Amendment to Subdivision Application + Legal or Professional Fees	\$1,080.00	January 1, 2024
Zoning & Official Plan	Pre-consultation Fee - Official Plan/Zoning By-law	\$325.00	January 1, 2024
Zoning & Official Plan	Official Plan Amendment - Application + Legal or Professional Fees	\$2,930.00	January 1, 2024
Zoning & Official Plan	Zoning Amendment Application + Legal or Professional Fees	\$1,720.00	January 1, 2024
Zoning & Official Plan	Official Plan and Zoning Amendment Application combined + Legal or Professional Fees	\$4,100.00	January 1, 2024
	Re-schedule of Public Meeting for Planning Application by Applicant	\$318.00	, ,
Zoning & Official Plan	Temporary Use / Garden Suite Agreement	\$1,285.00	January 1, 2024
Zoning & Official Plan	Extension to Temporary Use	\$315.00	January 1, 2024
Zoning & Consent	Removal of Holding Symbol/Creation or Deletion of Easement + Legal or Professional Fees	\$890.00	January 1, 2024

Note: "+ Legal or Professional Fees" provides the ability to transfer costs on an as-needed basis for vetting or complicated applications.

SCHEDULE "I" - Planning

Fees and Charges - Planning Schedule I - Application Fee Refunds - Bill 109 Legislation

Refund	Zoning & OPA Combined	Zoning	Site Plan
No Refund	Decision made within 120 days	Decision made within 90 days	Plans approved within 60 days
50% Refund	Decision made between 121 days and 179 days	Decision made between 91 to 149	Plans approved between 61 and
75% Refund	Decision made between 180 and 239 days	Decision made between 150 days and	Plans approved between 90 days
100% Refund	Decision made 240 days or later	Decision made 210 days or later	Plans approved 120 days or later

One refund will be issued (whether at 50%, 75% or 100%) once a decision is made on the application and will be issued at the same time as the After day 240, day 210 or day 120 respective to application type, 100% refund will be issued at or in advance of a Notice of Decision.

SCHEDULE "J" - Police

Fees and Charges for Police removed effective January 1, 2023

0-1		Decident Fee	Non-Resident	Effective
Category	Description	Resident Fee	Fee	Date
	Child Drop-In (0-5 years)	\$0.00	\$0.00	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior Drop-In (6-18 years / 60+ years)	\$4.87	\$6.02	January 1, 2024
	Student Drop-In (must show proof of enrollment)	\$5.31	\$6.64	January 1, 2024
	Adult Drop-In (19-59 years)	\$7.52	\$9.73	January 1, 2024
	Family Drop-In (2 adults plus 1 or more children under 19 years)	\$19.56	\$24.47	January 1, 2024
Facility Pass	Youth / Senior (6-18 years / 60+ years) 6-Admissions	\$24.83	\$28.63	January 1, 2024
	Student (must show proof of enrollment) 6-Admissions	\$26.28	\$32.65	January 1, 2024
	Adult (19-59 years) 6-Admissions	\$38.05	\$47.70	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior (6-19 years / 60+ years) 12-Admissions	\$46.77	\$58.05	January 1, 2024
	Student (must show proof of enrollment) 12-Admissions	\$52.63	\$65.27	January 1, 2024
	Adult (19-59 years) 12-Admissions	\$76.06	\$95.35	January 1, 2024
Birthday Party	Up to 10 participants - without waterslide	\$75.22	\$93.81	January 1, 2024
Package	Additional Swimmer - per person	\$4.65	\$5.88	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior 1-Month	\$55.09	\$67.74	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior 3-Month	\$145.00	\$181.42	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior 6-Month	\$267.48	\$334.25	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior 12-Month	\$414.20	\$518.10	January 1, 2024
	Student 1-Month (must show proof of enrollment)	\$55.09	\$67.74	January 1, 2024
	Student 3-Month (must show proof of enrollment)	\$145.00	\$181.42	January 1, 2024
	Student 6-Month (must show proof of enrollment)	\$267.48	\$334.25	January 1, 2024
	Student 12-Month (must show proof of enrollment)	\$414.20	\$518.10	January 1, 2024
	Adult 1-Month	\$70.00	\$87.04	January 1, 2024
	Adult 3-Month	\$192.96	\$241.06	January 1, 2024
	Adult 6-Month	\$356.86	\$446.37	January 1, 2024
	Adult 12-Month	\$513.76	\$641.68	January 1, 2024
	Adult Employee 1-Month	\$42.04	\$52.24	January 1, 2024
	Adult Employee 3-Month	\$115.92	\$144.58	January 1, 2024
	Adult Employee 6-Month	\$214.30	\$267.81	January 1, 2024

			Non-Resident	Effective
Category	Description	Resident Fee	Fee	Date
	Adult Employee 12-Month	\$307.84	\$385.36	January 1, 2024
	Family 6-Month	\$642.74	\$802.79	January 1, 2024
	Family 12-Month	\$1,070.97	\$1,338.63	January 1, 2024
	Teen / Senior FOB Membership (16-18 yrs) - 1-Month	\$71.24	\$87.04	January 1, 2024
Membership Fee	Teen / Senior FOB Membership (16-18 yrs) - 3-Month	\$187.52	\$235.40	January 1, 2024
Membership ree	Teen / Senior FOB Membership (16-18 yrs) - 6-Month	\$345.97	\$432.30	January 1, 2024
	Teen / Senior FOB Membership (16-18 yrs) - 12-Month	\$535.75	\$669.96	January 1, 2024
	Adult FOB Membership (19-59 yrs) - 1-Month	\$90.44	\$112.52	January 1, 2024
	Adult FOB Membership (19-59 yrs) - 3-Month	\$249.60	\$311.77	January 1, 2024
	Adult FOB Membership (19-59 yrs) - 6-Month	\$459.12	\$577.17	January 1, 2024
	Adult FOB Membership (19-59 yrs) - 12-Month	\$664.47	\$829.82	January 1, 2024
	Teen / Senior FOB Membership Upgrade - 1-Month	\$16.19	\$19.03	
	Teen / Senior FOB Membership Upgrade - 3-Month	\$42.57	\$54.07	
	Teen / Senior FOB Membership Upgrade - 6-Month	\$78.50	\$98.05	
	Teen / Senior FOB Membership Upgrade - 12-Month	\$121.50	\$137.43	
	Adult FOB Membership Upgrade - 1-Month	\$20.44	\$25.49	
	Adult FOB Membership Upgrade - 3-Month	\$56.64	\$70.71	
	Adult FOB Membership Upgrade - 6-Month	\$101.86	\$130.80	
	Adult FOB Membership Upgrade - 12-Month	\$150.44	\$188.14	
	Custom - Dryden GM Ice Dogs - 8-Month	\$120.35	n/a	January 1, 2024
	Custom - Dryden GM Ice Dogs - 10-Month	\$150.44	n/a	January 1, 2024
	Custom - DHS Sports Teams - 3-Month	\$79.65	n/a	January 1, 2024
	Custom - DHS Health for Life - 5-Month	\$132.74	n/a	January 1, 2024
	Custom - Confederation College - 3-Month	\$97.35	n/a	January 1, 2024
	Custom - Confederation College - 4-Month	\$123.89	n/a	January 1, 2024
Membership Fee	Organized Groups - 10% discounted Membership Fees (except Family)			January 1, 2024
wembership ree	Lost FOB Replacement Fee	\$13.27	\$13.27	January 1, 2024

			Non-Resident	Effective
Category	Description	Resident Fee	Fee	Date
Pool Rental (Exclusive	1-20 Patrons	\$68.50	\$85.31	January 1, 2024
use per hour) - All	21-45 Patrons	\$96.81	\$120.45	
Ages	46-70 Patrons	\$126.19	\$168.41	January 1, 2024
· ·	71+ Patrons	\$155.49	\$194.12	•
	Additional Lifeguard Cost	\$31.99	\$40.00	
	1-20 Patrons	\$36.00	\$44.60	January 1, 2024
Pool Rental (Exclusive	21-45 Patrons	\$65.00	\$81.20	January 1, 2024
use per hour) - Schools	46-70 Patrons	\$95.60	\$128.50	January 1, 2024
Octions	71+ Patrons	\$124.10	\$155.00	January 1, 2024
	Junior Leaders in Training	\$64.60	\$78.05	January 1, 2024
	LSS Bronze Medallion Certification	\$117.35	\$150.00	January 1, 2024
Courses	LSS Bronze Cross Certification	\$149.47	\$185.00	January 1, 2024
Courses	LSS National Lifeguard Certification	\$240.09	\$270.00	January 1, 2024
	LSS Swim Instructor Certification	\$278.76	\$305.31	January 1, 2024
	LSS Recertifications - 50% less than full certifications			January 1, 2024
	LSS Semi-Private - 1/2 hour (max. 3 participants)	\$19.50	\$24.40	January 1, 2024
	LSS Semi-Private - 8 lessons - 1/2 hour (max. 3 participants)	\$113.60	\$141.80	January 1, 2024
	LSS Private - 1/2 hour	\$23.30	\$29.00	January 1, 2024
	LSS Private - 8 lessons - 1/2 hour	\$137.40	\$171.70	January 1, 2024
	LSS Private - 1/2 hour, Ages 15+	\$23.30	\$29.00	January 1, 2024
	LSS Private - 8 lessons - 1/2 hour, Ages 15+	\$137.40	\$171.70	January 1, 2024
Swimming Lessons	LSS Parent & Tot 1-3 - 8 lessons - 1/2 hour	\$50.50	\$63.00	January 1, 2024
Swiffining Lessons	LSS Preschool 1-2 - 8 lessons - 1/2 hour	\$50.50	\$63.00	January 1, 2024
	LSS Preschool 3-5 - 8 lessons - 1/2 hour	\$60.30	\$74.90	January 1, 2024
	LSS Swimmer 1-2 - 8 lessons - 1/2 hour	\$60.30	\$74.90	January 1, 2024
	LSS Swimmer 3-6 - 8 lessons - 3/4 hour	\$68.32	\$85.22	January 1, 2024

Category	Description	Resident Fee	Non-Resident Fee	Effective Date
	LSS Swim Patrol - 8 lessons - 1 hour	\$76.60	\$95.60	January 1, 2024
	LSS Fitness Swimmer - 8 lessons - 1 hour	\$76.60	\$95.60	January 1, 2024
	LSS Adult 1-3 - 8 lessons - 3/4 hour	\$68.40	\$85.20	January 1, 2024
	Daily Locker Rental Deposit	\$3.60	\$4.20	January 1, 2024
	1-Month-Short	\$10.44	\$12.57	January 1, 2024
	3-Month-Short	\$22.48	\$27.79	January 1, 2024
	6-Month-Short	\$39.20	\$49.12	January 1, 2024
Pool Locker Rental	12-Month-Short	\$73.98	\$92.48	January 1, 2024
	1 Month-Long	\$20.40	\$24.87	January 1, 2024
	3-Month-Long	\$44.87	\$56.37	January 1, 2024
	6 Month-Long	\$78.41	\$98.41	January 1, 2024
	12-Month-Long	\$147.96	\$184.96	January 1, 2024
	Hourly Rate	\$22.65	\$28.32	January 1, 2024
Room Rental	Daily Rate	\$143.54	\$179.47	January 1, 2024
	Fitness Class Rate	\$10.00	\$10.00	January 1, 2024
Equipment Rental	Fitness Equipment Rental - 15% of total room rental contract			January 1, 2024
	Spring Membership Sale - 10% off regular priced memberships			January 1, 2024
Incentives	Fall Membership Sale - 10% off regular priced memberships			January 1, 2024
	Christmas Admission Pass Sale - 10% off regular priced packages			January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE "L" - Public Works - General

		Resident	Non- Resident	
Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Bulk Water Purchase	Bulk Water Purchase - < 300 m ³ /day - price per m ³	\$12.95	n/a	March 1, 2014
Bulk Sewer Disposal	Bulk Sewer Disposal (Commercial) - price per m ³	\$12.95	n/a	Janaury 1, 2021
Curb Cuts	Curb Cuts (minimum \$3270.00 charge) price per foot	\$475.00	n/a	January 1, 2024
Sidewalk	Sidewalk Alteration (per square foot)	\$45.00	n/a	January 1, 2024
	Contractor Hauling to Duke Street Snow Dump Site Only/per perso	\$1,560.00	n/a	January 1, 2023
	Youth Groups - per day (includes birthday parties, schools &			
Park Rental	youth organizations	\$55.00	\$68.80	January 1, 2018
Park Rental	Private Gatherings - per day (fewer than 50 people)	\$110.00	\$137.50	January 1, 2018
Park Rental	Special Events - per day (groups over 50 people)	\$220.00	\$275.00	January 1, 2018
Park Rental	Community Events (must be free admission)	No Charge	n/a	April 1, 2013
Park Rental	Municipal Events	No Charge	n/a	April 1, 2013
Commemorative Bench	Signature Bench	\$1,200.00	n/a	July 25, 2023
Commemorative Bench	Standard Bench, Small Plaque	\$1,300.00	n/a	July 25, 2023
Commemorative Bench	Standard Bench, Large Plaque	\$1,400.00	n/a	July 25, 2023

SCHEDULE "M" - IT Dept - GIS Services

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Aerial Photographs - Digital	Aerial Photographs Digital - per tile (Tiff format only)	\$169.67	January 1, 2024
Aerial Photographs - Digital	Aerial Photography - per acre (minimum charge of 50 acres)	\$1.25	January 1, 2024
Aerial Photographs - Digital	Aerial Photography (entire coverage) - ecw format only	\$2,155.00	January 1, 2024
Aerial Photographs - Hard			
Copy - Plotting Paper	Oversize - Glossy (per foot)	\$22.79	January 1, 2024
Aerial Photographs - Hard			
Copy - Plotting Paper	Oversize - Regular (per foot)	\$19.46	January 1, 2024
Aerial Photographs - Hard			
Copy - Plotting Paper	Standard Size 36"x24"	\$62.92	January 1, 2024
Aerial Photographs - Hard			
Copy - Regular Paper	11" x 17"	\$14.49	January 1, 2021
Aerial Photographs - Hard			
Copy - Regular Paper	Legal/Letter Size	\$10.82	January 1, 2021
ESRI Shape Files /			
Geodatabases	ESRI Shape file / geodatabase - per field charge for entire layer	\$69.70	January 1, 2024
ESRI Shape Files /			
Geodatabases	ESRI Shape file / geodatabase - without attributes (price for an entire single layer)	\$332.81	January 1, 2024
ESRI Shape Files /	ESRI Shape file Single Parcel - \$0.08 Per Parcel + \$0.02 Per Attribute (each	0.25 per parcel +	
Geodatabases	additional layer to be charged based on the number of parcels x \$0.08)	0.20 per attribute	
Hard Copy Maps	11 x 17	\$13.76	•
Hard Copy Maps	11 x 17 With Imagery	\$17.85	January 1, 2021
Hard Copy Maps	24 x 36	\$57.17	January 1, 2024
Hard Copy Maps	24 x 36 With Imagery	\$73.07	January 1, 2024
Hard Copy Maps	8 1/2 x 11	\$6.93	January 1, 2021
Hard Copy Maps	8 1/2 x 11 With Imagery	\$10.82	January 1, 2021
Hard Copy Maps	Any customized size will be charged per foot and Staff time will be charged.	*	, , ,
Hard Copy Maps	Map with Imagery 24" x 36"	\$67.99	January 1, 2024
Hard Copy Maps	Oversized Map (ANSI E & F)	\$63.26	January 1, 2024
Hard Copy Maps	Oversized with Imagery (ANSI E & F)	\$128.14	January 1, 2024
Hard Copy Maps	Staff Time charged as required (for complex maps etc see Miscellaneous Charge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Miscellaneous	Blank Paper "Wasted" - per foot - glossy paper	\$15.25	January 1, 2024
Miscellaneous	Blank Paper "Wasted" - per foot - regular paper	\$1.27	January 1, 2024
Miscellaneous	Custom Mapping - Additional Charge (minimum charge: 1 hour)	\$119.48	
Miscellaneous	Staff Time - Per hour (mimimum charge: 1 hour)	\$110.70	January 1, 2024
Notes	Note: CAD FILES WILL NO LONGER BE SUPPLIED ONLY SHAPE FILES	ψ110.70	January 1, 2027
Notes	Note: IF CAD FILES ARE REQUIRED ADDITIONAL STAFF TIME WILL BE AD	DED	
	TOTAL I GAS I ILLO ARE REGUIRED ADDITIONAL GIALT TIME WILL DE AD		

Category	Description	Resident Fee	Non-Resident Fee	Effective Date
	Child Drop-In (0-5 years)	\$0.00	\$0.00	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior Drop-In (6-18 years / 60+ years)	\$4.87	\$6.02	January 1, 2024
	Student Drop-In (must show proof of enrollment)	\$5.31	\$6.64	January 1, 2024
	Adult Drop-In (19-59 years)	\$7.52	\$9.73	January 1, 2024
	Family Drop-In (2 adults plus 2 or more children under 19 years)	\$19.56	\$24.47	January 1, 2024
Facility Pass	Youth / Senior (6-18 years / 60+ years) 6-Admissions	\$24.83	\$28.63	January 1, 2024
	Student (must show proof of enrollment) 6-Admissions	\$26.28	\$32.65	January 1, 2024
	Adult (19-59 years) 6-Admissions	\$38.05	\$47.70	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior (6-19 years / 60+ years) 12-Admissions	\$46.77	\$58.05	January 1, 2024
	Student (must show proof of enrollment) 12-Admissions	\$52.63	\$65.27	January 1, 2024
	Adult (19-59 years) 12-Admissions	\$76.06	\$95.35	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior 1-Month	\$55.09	\$67.74	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior 3-Month	\$145.00	\$181.42	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior 6-Month	\$267.48	\$334.25	January 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior 12-Month	\$414.20	\$518.10	January 1, 2024
	Student 1-Month (must show proof of enrollment)	\$55.09	\$67.74	January 1, 2024
	Student 3-Month (must show proof of enrollment)	\$145.00	\$181.42	January 1, 2024
Memberships	Student 6-Month (must show proof of enrollment)	\$267.48	\$334.25	January 1, 2024
Memberships	Student 12-Month (must show proof of enrollment)	\$414.20	\$518.10	January 1, 2024
	Adult 1-Month	\$70.00	\$87.04	January 1, 2024
	Adult 3-Month	\$192.96	\$241.06	January 1, 2024
	Adult 6-Month	\$356.86	\$446.37	January 1, 2024
	Adult 12-Month	\$513.76	\$641.68	January 1, 2024
	Family 6-Month	\$642.74	\$802.79	January 1, 2024
	Family 12-Month	\$1,070.97	\$1,338.63	January 1, 2024

Category	Description	Resident Fee	Non-Resident Fee	Effective Date
	Regular Ice - Adult	\$154.69	•	,
	Regular Ice - Youth / Senior Weekday Ice - Monday to Friday 6:00 am to 3:00 pm (excluding	\$101.06	\$126.02	June 1, 2024
Private Ice Rentals	tournaments/special events)	\$53.36	\$64.07	June 1, 2024
	Dead Ice - Booking within 7 days of rental (3pm-10pm and weekends)	\$68.85	\$77.08	June 1, 2024
Special Event Ice	Special Event Ice - Adult	\$188.50	\$208.41	June 1, 2024
Rentals	Special Event Ice - Youth / Senior	\$117.08	\$146.37	June 1, 2024
	Senior/Adult (per player)	\$10.71	\$13.36	June 1, 2024
Curling	Schools (per sheet)	\$50.18	\$58.67	June 1, 2024
	Teams	\$799.65	\$799.65	June 1, 2024
	Rookie Camp Early Bird	\$150.00	\$160.00	June 1, 2024
	Goalie Camp Early Bird	\$170.00	\$180.00	June 1, 2024
	Intermediate Camp Early Bird	\$400.00	\$410.00	June 1, 2024
	Senior Camp Early Bird	\$400.00	\$410.00	June 1, 2024
5	Pro Camp Early Bird	\$185.84	\$194.69	June 1, 2024
Dryden Hockey School	Rookie Camp	\$165.00	\$175.00	June 1, 2024
	Goalie Camp	\$185.00	\$195.00	June 1, 2024
	Intermediate Camp	\$430.00	\$440.00	June 1, 2024

Category	Description	Resident Fee	Non-Resident Fee	Effective Date
	Senior Camp	\$430.00	\$440.00	June 1, 2024
	Pro Camp	\$203.54	\$212.39	June 1, 2024
	Pro Camp Drop In Rate	\$44.25	\$53.10	June 1, 2024
	Adult (per hour)	\$44.34	\$55.49	June 1, 2024
	Youth / Senior (per hour)	\$36.28	\$45.31	June 1, 2024
	Special Event - Day with Liquor	\$938.94		,
	Special Event - Day Without Liquor	\$810.27	\$1,012.83	June 1, 2024
Dry Floor Rentals	Floor Set-Up/Clean-Up (if Applicable) (Floor Set-Up tables/chairs/stages)	\$373.36	\$469.12	June 1, 2024
	Stage Set-up and Take Down	\$96.02	\$117.35	June 1, 2024
	Power - Minor (i.e. Craft Market)	\$64.07	\$80.09	June 1, 2024
	Power - Major (i.e. Trade Show, Circus)	\$250.62	\$311.86	June 1, 2024
Floor Area Rental	Monthly cost per sq. ft. charge for leased floor space	\$1.42	\$1.68	June 1, 2024
	Puck Board Ad - per year (advertisement production costs assumed by the renter)	\$825.83	\$825.83	June 1, 2024
	On Ice Advertisement - per year (advertisement production costs assumed by the renter)	\$1,066.11	\$1,066.11	June 1, 2024
	On Ice Advertisement - per year for two year term agreement (advertisement production costs assumed by the renter)	\$959.56	\$959.56	June 1, 2024
Advertising	On Ice Advertisement - per year for three year term agreement (advertisement production costs assumed by the renter)	\$852.83	\$852.83	June 1, 2024

Category	Description	Resident Fee	Non-Resident Fee	Effective Date
	Glass Advertisement - per year (advertisement production costs assumed by the renter)	\$266.55	\$266.55	June 1, 2024
	Glass Advertisement - per year for two year term agreement (advertisement production costs assumed by the renter)	\$240.00		,
	Glass Advertisement - per year for three year term agreement (advertisement production costs assumed by the renter)	\$213.27	\$213.27	June 1, 2024
Arena Locker Rental	12 - Month	\$77.43	\$96.02	June 1, 2024
	Chairs - less than 100 (per day/per chair)	\$1.42	\$1.68	June 1, 2024
Equipment Rental	Chairs - over 100 (per day/per chair)	\$1.24	\$1.50	June 1, 2024
	Portable Staging (24" x 16" plus accessories)	\$341.15	\$426.46	June 1, 2024
Doom Dontol	Coaches Office - per month	\$127.43	\$127.43	January 1, 2024
Room Rental	Skate Sharpening Room - per year	\$800.00	\$800.00	January 1, 2024
License	Socan Licensing Fee - per event	\$70.80	\$84.07	January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE "O" - Waste Management

			Effective
Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Date
Landfill Tipping Fees -			
Bags	Per Bag	\$2.50	January 1, 2020
Landfill Tipping Fees -	Bulk Rate per Tonne (Excluding Tires and Recyclables) - minimum		
Bulk Rate	charge - \$20.00	\$115.00	January 1, 2023
Landfill Tipping Fees -	Industrial, Commercial and Institutional Recyclable Materials Delivered		
Recycling	to Transfer Facility - per Tonne	\$105.00	January 1, 2023
Landfill Tipping Fees -			
Tires	Fee Per Tire (First Four Tires Free)	\$5.00	January 1, 2024
Landfill Tipping Fees -			
Tires	Tires per Tonne	\$315.00	January 1, 2023
Landfill Tipping Fees -	Handling of approved hazardous materials that require immediate burial -		
Bulk Rate	surcharge (per transaction) - additional Charges may apply	\$150.00	January 1, 2023
	Landfill Attendent has authority to use pro-rated weights based on		
Landfill Tipping Fees -	material hauled, vehicle type and precious loads by customer, when		
Volume Rate	weigh scales are inoperative - minimum charge - \$23.00		
Landfill Tipping Fees -			
Bulk/Volume Rate	Mixed Loads (Garbage & Recycling) will be charge of 1.5 x the weight/vol	ume hauled	
_			_

SCHEDULE "P" - Water & Sewer Services

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Water	Private Fire Hydrant Maintenance (per year)	\$222.60	January 1, 2024
Water	Charge for all water turn ON	\$60.40, after hours \$120.80	January 1, 2024
Water	Charge for all water turn OFF	\$60.40, after hours \$120.80	January 1, 2024
Sewer	Charge for CCTV of sewer laterals	\$132.50	January 1, 2024
Water	Infrastructure Renewal Fee for Unconnected Lots (charge per month)	\$33.67	January 1, 2023
Sewer	Infrastructure Renewal Fee for Unconnected Lots (charge per month)	\$33.67	January 1, 2023

SCHEDULE "Q" - Cemetery

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Columbarium - Care &	Contribution to the Care and Maintenance (Top & Lower Rows,		
Maintenance	both units)	\$330.00	Mandate by Prov
Columbarium -			
Disinterment	Disinterment - Cremated Remains Columbarium	\$111.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium -			
Interment	First Interment	\$111.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium -			
Interment	Second Interment	\$111.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium -	Columbarium Interments arriving from 3:30 p.m. onwards M-F		
Interment	(price per hour)	\$89.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium -			
Interment	Columbarium Interment Saturday/Public Holiday Extra Charge	\$122.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium - Marker	Bronze Memorial Marker and Installation	\$631.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium - Marker	Memorial Marker Alterations (if required)	\$359.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 1 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Lower 2 Rows	\$718.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 1 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Lower 2 Rows Non Resident	\$1,159.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 1 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Top 3 Rows	\$838.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 1 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Top 3 Rows Non Resident	\$1,381.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 2 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Lower 2 Rows	\$1,033.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 2 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Lower 2 Rows Non Resident	\$1,577.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 2 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Top 3 Rows	\$1,153.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 2 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Top 3 Rows Non Resident	\$1,696.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 3 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Lower 2 Rows	\$1,142.00	January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE "Q" - Cemetery

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Columbarium 3 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Lower 2 Rows Non Resident	\$1,685.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 3 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Top 2 Rows	\$1,258.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 3 - Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Top 2 Rows Non Resident	\$1,805.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 4- Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Top 2 Rows Resident	\$1,300.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 4- Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Top 2 Rows Non Resident	\$1,850.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 4-Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Lower 2 Rows Resident	\$1,150.00	January 1, 2024
Columbarium 4-Niche	Purchase of Interment Rights - Lower 2 Rows Non Resident	\$1,700.00	January 1, 2024
Cremation - Care & Maintenance	Contribution to the Care and Maintenance - Resident	\$175.00	Mandate by Prov
Cremation - Care & Maintenance	Contribution to the Care and Maintenance - Non-Resident	\$175.00	Mandate by Prov
Cremation -			
Disinterment	Disinterment - In-Ground Cremated Remains	\$421.00	January 1, 2024
Cremation - Interment	Cremation Interments arriving from 4:00 p.m. onwards M-F (price per hour)	\$89.00	January 1, 2024
Cremation - Interment	Interment - Cremated Remains - Saturday/Public Holiday Extra Charge	\$349.00	January 1, 2024
Cremation - Interment	Interment - Cremated Remains (Summer)	\$299.00	January 1, 2024
Cremation - Interment	Interment - Cremated Remains (Winter)	\$355.00	January 1, 2024
Cremation Lot	Lot Purchase - Resident	\$194.00	January 1, 2024
Cremation Lot	Lot Purchase - Non-Resident	\$293.00	January 1, 2024
Traditional/Adult - Care			•
& Maintenance	Contribution to the Care and Maintenance - Resident	\$290.00	Mandate by Prov
Traditional/Adult - Care & Maintenance	Contribution to the Care and Maintenance - Non-Resident	\$290.00	Mandate by Prov
Traditional/Adult - Disinterment	Disinterment - Adult	\$1,439.00	January 1, 2024
Traditional/Adult - Interment	Traditional Interments arriving from 3:30 p.m. onwards M-F (price per hour)	\$166.00	January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE "Q" - Cemetery

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Traditional/Adult -			
Interment	Interment - Traditional - Saturday/Public Holiday Extra Charge	\$521.00	January 1, 2024
Traditional/Adult -			
Interment	Interment - Adult - Double Depth (Summer)	\$919.00	January 1, 2024
Traditional/Adult -			
Interment	Interment - Adult - Double Depth (Winter)	\$1,147.00	January 1, 2024
Traditional/Adult -		# 004.00	1 0004
Interment Traditional/Adult -	Interment - Adult - Regular Depth (Summer)	\$821.00	January 1, 2024
Interment	Interment - Adult - Regular Depth (Winter)	\$1,054.00	January 1, 2024
Traditional/Child -	Internient - Addit - Negdiai Deptil (Winter)	\$1,034.00	January 1, 2024
Interment	Interment - Child/Baby (Summer)	\$313.00	January 1, 2024
Traditional/Child -	internet Cime 200) (Cuminer)	ψο.σ.σσ	
Interment	Interment - Child/Baby (Winter)	\$416.00	January 1, 2024
Traditional/Adult Lot	Lot Purchase - Resident	\$388.00	January 1, 2024
Traditional/Adult Lot	Lot Purchase - Non-Resident	\$638.00	January 1, 2024
Plots	Ownership Transfer	\$33.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Genealogy Search	\$33.00	January 1, 2024
Other	Headstone Foundation	\$54.00	January 1, 2024
	Flat Marker Care and Maintenance (per Funerals, Burials &		-
Other	Cremation Services Act)	\$100.00	Mandate by Prov
	Upright Monument Care and Maintenance - under 4' (per Funerals,		
Other	Burials & Cremation Services Act)	\$200.00	Mandate by Prov
Othor	Upright Monument Care and Maintenance - over 4' (per Funerals,	£400.00	Mandata bu Desi
Other	Burials & Cremation Services Act)	\$400.00	,
Other	Memorial Wall Plaque & Installation - Resident	\$500.00	
Other	Memorial Wall Plaque & Installation - Non-Resident	\$750.00	August 13, 2024

SCHEDULE "R" - Animal Control

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Dog License	LIFETIME for a dog 6 months or older which is microchipped AND spayed or neutered	\$98.00	January 1, 2024
Dog License	LIFETIME for a dog 6 months or older which is NOT microchipped BUT is spayed or neutere	\$134.00	January 1, 2024
Dog License	ANNUAL for a dog 6 months or older which is microchipped AND spayed or neutered	\$26.00	January 1, 2024
Dog License	ANNUAL for a dog 6 months or older which is spayed or neutered	\$36.00	January 1, 2024
Dog License	ANNUAL for a dog 6 months or older which is unaltered	\$41.00	January 1, 2024
Dog License	License for dog when owner is 65+	1/2 price	January 1, 2022
Dog License	Replacement of lost tag	\$5.65	January 1, 2024
Impound Fee	for each dog or cat redeemed which has been seized and impounded	\$36.00	January 1, 2024
Impound per Day	the first day of impoundment	\$26.00	January 1, 2024
After Hours Impound	After hours release fee	\$60.00	January 1, 2024
Kennel License	Annual Fee	\$135.00	January 1, 2024

After hours release fee rounded to nearest \$5 for ease of payment in cash as necessary

SCHEDULE "S" - Highway Sign Advertising

			Effective
Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Date
Highway Sign Advertising	For Profit (Per Month)	\$625.00	January 1, 2022
Highway Sign Advertising	For Profit (Dryden Chamber of Commerce Member) (Per Month)	\$575.00	January 1, 2022
Highway Sign Advertising	Not for Profit, Community Club or Organization, Government (Per Month)	\$315.00	January 1, 2022
Highway Sign Advertising	Not for Profit, Community Club or Organization, Government (Two Weeks)	\$205.00	January 1, 2022

Note - any existing agreements that extend into 2022 will be grandfathered at the 2018 rates

SCHEDULE "T" - Building & Planning

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
Other	Title Search	\$97.00	January 1, 2024
By-law	Registered Letter Postage Fee applicable to Parking NIC Letters & Property Standards Orders	\$20.50	January 1, 2024
By-law	Registration/Discharge of Property Standards Certificate of Compliance on Title	\$293.00	January 1, 2024
By-law	Issuance of a Property Standards Order	\$50.00	January 1, 2024
By-law	Registration of Property Standards Order on Title	\$318.00	January 1, 2024
By-law	Breach or Failure to comply with a Property Standards Order confirmed by inspection	\$100.00	January 1, 2024
By-law	Administrative fee - attendance of officer or agent during enforcement/security (per hour, per agent, minimum 1-hour charge)	\$55.00	January 1, 2024
By-law	Biohazard fee - if added risk found during inspection or enforcement plus associated expenses.	\$200.00	January 1, 2024
By-law	Property Standards Appeal Application + Legal costs	\$318.00	January 1, 2024
By-law	Attendance/Testimony at Ontario Court of Justice/Superior Court where a conviction is registered + Legal fees	\$250.00	January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE "U" - Health & Safety

Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Effective Date
First Aid Training	First Aid Course	\$125.00	January 1, 2024
First Aid Training	First Aid Renewal	\$90.00	January 1, 2024
First Aid Training	CPR Course	\$60.00	January 1, 2024
First Aid Training	CPR Renewal	\$40.00	January 1, 2024

SCHEDULE "V" - Sandy Beach Golf Club

_		F (0)	Effective
Category	Description	Fee/Charge	Date
Green Fees	Adult (age 22-59) 9 holes	\$26.00	March 25, 2024
Green Fees	Adult (age 22-59) 18 holes	\$37.00	March 25, 2024
Green Fees	Senior (age 60+) 9 holes	\$23.40	March 25, 2024
Green Fees	Senior (age 60+) 18 holes	\$33.30	March 25, 2024
Green Fees	Student (age 16-21) 9 holes	\$19.50	March 25, 2024
Green Fees	Student (age 16-21) 18 holes	\$27.75	March 25, 2024
Green Fees	Junior (under age 16) 9 holes	\$13.00	March 25, 2024
Green Fees	Junior (under age 16) 18 holes	\$18.50	March 25, 2024
Green Fees	Member+ 9 holes	\$23.40	March 25, 2024
Green Fees	Member+ 18 holes	\$33.30	March 25, 2024
Memberships	Adult	\$875.00	March 25, 2024
Memberships	Senior	\$787.50	March 25, 2024
Memberships	Student	\$656.25	March 25, 2024
Memberships	Junior	\$437.50	March 25, 2024
Memberships	Couple	\$1,575.01	March 25, 2024
Memberships	Senior Couple	\$1,417.51	March 25, 2024
Memberships	Family	\$2,362.51	March 25, 2024
Punch Card	10 Rounds	\$234.00	March 25, 2024
Rental Fees	Cart 9 holes	\$22.00	March 25, 2024
Rental Fees	Cart 18 holes	\$32.00	March 25, 2024
Rental Fees	Gas Cart Storage Annual	\$150.00	March 25, 2024
Rental Fees	Electric Cart Storage Annual	\$305.00	March 25, 2024
Rental Fees	Trail Pass Annual	\$170.00	March 25, 2024
Rental Fees	Locker Annual	\$40.00	March 25, 2024
Hole Sponsorship Options	Signature Bench 1-Time	\$1,200.00	March 25, 2024
Hole Sponsorship Options	Standard Bench (small) 1-Time	\$1,300.00	March 25, 2024
Hole Sponsorship Options	Standard Bench (large) 1-Time	\$1,400.00	March 25, 2024
Hole Sponsorship Options	Hole Sponsor Annual	\$1,000.00	March 25, 2024